Adult Social Care

Contract Prices for
Commissioned Services from
April 2022

Updated September 2022




Adult Social Care — Rates for Commissioned Care Services — 2022/23

This document sets out the rates paid for commissioned adult social care services.
The amounts detailed in the document under each section are subject to annual
review.

The following service areas are covered:

e Residential and NUISING CAre ........coovieeeiiiiiiiiiei e 2
O Older PEOPIE.....oiiiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
o Learning disability, mental health and physical disability ................. 3
e Support to live at home
O Older PEOPIE.....ooiiiiieiiiiiiieeee 4
O Other ClIENt grOUPS .. ..o i e et e e e e e e e eaeees 4
@ EXITA Care ..o 4

e Independent supported living

o Learning disability and mental health................ccco . 5
®  SNAIEA IVES ...ttt 5
e Older People’s Day Service Framework...........cccccoevvvviiiiiiiiieeeeceeeeeinnn 5
e Day services, learning disability, mental health .......................ccccnnn. 5

1|Page



Adult Social Care — Rates for Commissioned Care Services — 2022/23

Residential and nursing care, older people

Updated September 2022: care home fees from April 2022

Note baseline drops back to 7.4% increase rates when reviewing and considering
uplifts from April 2023 — subject to the outcome of FCOC work.

Care Type fer\"’/‘gl'”g ngiﬂ; Zere 22/23 with 7.4% | 22/23 with 8.6%

Residential -

General Care
Grade 1 £642.96 £690.54 £698.25
Grade 2 £604.33 £649.05 £656.30
Grade 3 £566.81 £608.75 £615.56
Grade 4 £535.56 £575.19 £581.62

Residential —

Dementia Care
Grade 1 £679.62 £729.91 £738.07
Grade 2 £639.55 £686.88 £694.55
Grade 3 £600.65 £645.10 £652.31
Grade 4 £568.24 £610.29 £617.11

Nursing —

General

Plus FNC Grade 1 £642.96 £690.54 £698.25
Grade 2 £604.33 £649.05 £656.30
Grade 3 £566.81 £608.75 £615.56
Grade 4 £535.56 £575.19 £581.62

Nursing —

Dementia

Plus FNC Grade 1 £679.62 £729.91 £738.07
Grade 2 £639.55 £686.88 £694.55
Grade 3 £600.65 £645.10 £652.31
Grade 4 £568.24 £610.29 £617.11

FNC £187.60 £209.19 £209.19

CHC top-up £85.81 £92.16 £92.16

The FNC rate will be paid, where applicable, in addition to the above fees, as
determined by and on behalf of the North Tyneside ICB

CHC fees are negotiated and agreed locally with North Tyneside ICB, there is a top up
cost to be added to the standard fees.

2|Page



Adult Social Care — Rates for Commissioned Care Services — 2022/23

Residential and nursing care, learning disability, mental health and physical

disability

Fees with effect from 1 April 2022.

Note on-going discussion with care providers regarding fee levels from April 2021

2022/23
Weekly Fee
Residential — LD/MH/OP Grade 3 £577.40
Grade 4 £564.96

Variable rate — dependent on need and
additional support required over base rate

Base rate range - £564.66 to £611.96

Residential — Younger Physical
Disability

Variable rate — dependent on need and
additional support required over base rate.

Base rate range - £651.19 to £1073.38

3|Page



Adult Social Care — Rates for Commissioned Care Services — 2022/23

Community Based Support

Support to live at home, older people and other client groups

From 1 April 2022

GENERAL CARE

15 minute visit

30 Minute Visit

45 Minute Visit

60 Minute Visit
Sleepin

(fixed rate rate)
Waking night

(9 hours x hourly rate)

ENHANCED CARE
15 minute visit

30 Minute Visit

45 Minute Visit

60 Minute Visit
Sleepin

(fixed rate rate)
Waking night

(9 hours x hourly rate)

EXTRA CARE SERVICE RATES (lot 8)

GENERAL CARE
Hourly pro-rata rate

ENHANCED CARE
Hourly pro-rata rate

HOMECARE SERVICE RATES

Zones1lto4
£4.91
£9.58

£13.96
£17.34

£106.50

£156.10

Zones1to4
£4.98
£9.95

£14.92
£19.89

£116.69

£178.98

Direct payment agency rates

General homecare, zones 1 to 4
General homecare, zones 5to 6
Enhanced homecare, zones 1 to 4
Enhanced homecare, zones 5 to 6

£19.07
£20.98
£19.89
£21.80

Direct payment — PA rate — TBC for 2022/23

Zones 5to 6
£5.40
£10.55
£15.34
£19.08

£106.50

£171.71

Zones 5to 6
£5.48
£10.94
£16.41
£20.95

£116.69

£188.62

£16.08

£19.89

4|Page



Adult Social Care — Rates for Commissioned Care Services — 2022/23

Independent supported living, learning disability and mental health

From 1 April 2022

e Hourly rate — complex care £17.26

e Hourly rate — non-complex care £16.65

e Overnight rate — Waking night As per the above hourly rate x 10 hours
e Overnight sleep-in £103.05

Shared Lives Services

From 1 April 2022

Service Level Client 2022/23 Rate
Specific

Shared Lives Day Support - One-off £11.52

Payment (Hour)

Shared_ Lives Respite - Band B - Days £65.68

(Overnight)

Shared Lives Long Term - Band B £319.74

(Placement)

Shared Lives Long Term - Band C £354.30

(Placement)

Shared Lives Respite - Band C -

Days (Overnight) Brs.r

Older People Day Service Framework
Learning Disability / Mental Health Day Services

From 1 April 2022
Variable rates in place for each day service provider and venue.

Rates in place to cover transport with the day service and different levels of
attendance, ie 1 hour, 3 hours (half day) or 6 hours (full day).

Also, providers can deliver outreach service into the community.

Additional cost at some day services for meal / lunch.

5|Page



Adult Social Care — Rates for Commissioned Care Services — 2022/23

This page is intentionally blank

6|Page



North Tyneside Council

North Tyneside Council
People Based Commissioning Team
Quadrant East
Silverlink North
Cobalt Business Park
NE27 OBY

0191 643 7100

www.northtyneside.gov.uk
commissioning@northtyneside.gov.uk



http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
mailto:commissioning@northtyneside.gov.uk

