# **Adult Social Care**

## Contract Prices for Commissioned Services from April 2022

Updated September 2022



This document sets out the rates paid for commissioned adult social care services. The amounts detailed in the document under each section are subject to annual review.

The following service areas are covered:

•	Res	idential and nursing care	2
	0	Older people	2
	0	Learning disability, mental health and physical disability	3
•	Sup	port to live at home	
	0	Older people	4
	0	Other client groups	4
•	Exti	ra Care	4
•	Inde	ependent supported living	
	0	Learning disability and mental health	5
•	Sha	ared lives	5
•	Old	er People's Day Service Framework	5
•	Day	v services, learning disability, mental health	5

#### Residential and nursing care, older people

#### Updated September 2022: care home fees from April 2022

Note baseline drops back to 7.4% increase rates when reviewing and considering uplifts from April 2023 – subject to the outcome of FCOC work.

Care Type	Grading Level	2021/22 Weekly Fee	22/23 with 7.4%	22/23 with 8.6%
Residential - General Care				
	Grade 1	£642.96	£690.54	£698.25
	Grade 2	£604.33	£649.05	£656.30
	Grade 3	£566.81	£608.75	£615.56
	Grade 4	£535.56	£575.19	£581.62
Residential – Dementia Care				
	Grade 1	£679.62	£729.91	£738.07
	Grade 2	£639.55	£686.88	£694.55
	Grade 3	£600.65	£645.10	£652.31
	Grade 4	£568.24	£610.29	£617.11
Nursing – General				
Plus FNC	Grade 1	£642.96	£690.54	£698.25
	Grade 2	£604.33	£649.05	£656.30
	Grade 3	£566.81	£608.75	£615.56
	Grade 4	£535.56	£575.19	£581.62
Nursing – Dementia				
Plus FNC	Grade 1	£679.62	£729.91	£738.07
	Grade 2	£639.55	£686.88	£694.55
	Grade 3	£600.65	£645.10	£652.31
	Grade 4	£568.24	£610.29	£617.11
FNC		£187.60	£209.19	£209.19
CHC top-up		£85.81	£92.16	£92.16

The FNC rate will be paid, where applicable, in addition to the above fees, as determined by and on behalf of the North Tyneside ICB

CHC fees are negotiated and agreed locally with North Tyneside ICB, there is a top up cost to be added to the standard fees.

### <u>Residential and nursing care, learning disability, mental health and physical disability</u>

Fees with effect from 1 April 2022.

Note on-going discussion with care providers regarding fee levels from April 2021

		2022/23 Weekly Fee	
Residential – LD/MH/OP	Grade 3	£577.40	
	Grade 4 £564.96		
	Variable rate – dependent on need and additional support required over base rate Base rate range - £564.66 to £611.96		
Residential – Younger Physical	Variable rate – dependent on need and additional support required over base rate.		
sahility	Base rate range - £651.19 to £1073.38		

#### **Community Based Support**

#### Support to live at home, older people and other client groups

From 1 April 2022

HOMECARE SERVICE RATES			
GENERAL CARE	Zones 1 to 4	Zones 5 to 6	
15 minute visit	£4.91	£5.40	
30 Minute Visit	£9.58	£10.55	
45 Minute Visit	£13.96	£15.34	
60 Minute Visit	£17.34	£19.08	
Sleep in (fixed rate rate)	£106.50	£106.50	
Waking night (9 hours x hourly rate)	£156.10	£171.71	
ENHANCED CARE	Zones 1 to 4	Zones 5 to 6	
15 minute visit	£4.98	£5.48	
30 Minute Visit	£9.95	£10.94	
45 Minute Visit	£14.92	£16.41	
60 Minute Visit	£19.89	£20.95	
Sleep in (fixed rate rate)	£116.69	£116.69	
Waking night (9 hours x hourly rate)	£178.98	£188.62	

EXTRA CARE SERVICE RATES (lot 8)			
GENERAL CARE			
Hourly pro-rata rate	£16.08		
ENHANCED CARE			
Hourly pro-rata rate	£19.89		

#### Direct payment agency rates

General homecare, zones 1 to 4	£19.07
General homecare, zones 5 to 6	£20.98
Enhanced homecare, zones 1 to 4	£19.89
Enhanced homecare, zones 5 to 6	£21.80

Direct payment – PA rate – TBC for 2022/23

£17.26

#### Independent supported living, learning disability and mental health

From 1 April 2022

- Hourly rate complex care
- Hourly rate non-complex care
- Overnight rate Waking night
- Overnight sleep-in

£16.65 As per the above hourly rate x 10 hours £103.05

#### **Shared Lives Services**

From 1 April 2022

Service Level	Client Specific	2022/23 Rate
Shared Lives Day Support - One-off Payment (Hour)		£11.52
Shared Lives Respite - Band B - Days (Overnight)		£65.68
Shared Lives Long Term - Band B (Placement)		£319.74
Shared Lives Long Term - Band C (Placement)		£354.30
Shared Lives Respite - Band C - Days (Overnight)		£73.74

#### Older People Day Service Framework Learning Disability / Mental Health Day Services

From 1 April 2022

Variable rates in place for each day service provider and venue.

Rates in place to cover transport with the day service and different levels of attendance, ie 1 hour, 3 hours (half day) or 6 hours (full day).

Also, providers can deliver outreach service into the community.

Additional cost at some day services for meal / lunch.

This page is intentionally blank



North Tyneside Council

North Tyneside Council People Based Commissioning Team Quadrant East Silverlink North Cobalt Business Park NE27 OBY

0191 643 7100

www.northtyneside.gov.uk commissioning@northtyneside.gov.uk